

10.09.2025

Present: Sh Mayank Mann & Aditya Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the defendant.(through VC)

Defendant in person.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has filed on record list of witnesses alongwith evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1. Copy supplied.

Perusal of the list of witnesses and affidavit of PW-1 shows that inadvertently a photocopy has been filed with the e-filing number.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he would be placing on record the original signed copy of the list of witnesses and affidavit of PW-1 during the course of the day.

Let the same be filed.

List for PE on **14.10.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/10.09.2025.