

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sourav Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Saleem Akhtar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Adjournment prayed on behalf of plaintiff stating that counsel is recently engaged. The same very submissions were made on the LDOH by some other counsel, who also stated that, he has also been recently engaged.

PW-1 of whose evidence has been filed is also not present. **Subject to a cost of Rs. 2000/-, one opportunity is granted to lead PE, failing which, right to lead PE shall be closed.**

List for PE on 12.05.2026.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC: Delhi : 01.04.2026