

12.05.2026

Present: Sh Mohit Tyagi Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms Sweta Kedia Ld counsel for the defendant.(through VC)

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has filed on record medical documents of PW1 and it is stated that the plaintiff/PW1 is unable to appear before the court being bed ridden and is not able to speak at all.

The plaintiff is granted one opportunity to lead PE.

At request, list for PE on **21.07.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/12.05.2026.